Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range – 20 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature range – 30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 400 mm2/s
Porting 1000 bar:                NG 6 acc. to Bieri standard
500 and 700 bar:   NG 6 acc. to DIN 24340 / ISO 4401 / CETOP RP 121 H
Max. operating pressure connection P, A, B 500, 700 or 1000 bar

NG 6
up to 25 l/min, up to 1000 bar
Type code
Design revision
For internal purposes
Index
Please leave blank
For internal purposes
Design
00 ... 99
For internal
purposes
Max. setting pressure	 500 bar
	 700 bar
	 1000 bar
Design
E	 cartridge
G	 panel mount
P	 modular subplate valve from P to T
Size	 500 bar
	 700 bar
	 1000 bar
Pressure relief valves
Example
Control method
F	 with sealing cap
D	 with turning knob
X	 without sealing cap
Seal material	 V	 FKM
	 other seal materials on request
Nominal size	 6 ...
Modular subplate valve
Connection Bieri	 (for 1000 bar) ... B
Connection ISO	 (for 500 & 700 bar) ... I
Cartridge
Connection thread
metric	 ... M
Version
A	 standard
C	 back pressure compensated
3/12
Type DB500/700/1000
NG 6
up to 25 l/min, up to 1000 bar
Product information
Version A C
Design E G P E P
Symbol
Weight 0,18 kg 0,18 kg 1,69 kg 0,18 kg 1,69 kg
Size 500 bar
Part-No.
sealing cap 4534823 on request 4535146 4604647 4604845
Part-No.
turning knob 4605300 on request 4605302 4605367 4605373
Size 700 bar
Part-No.
sealing cap 4534820 on request 4535117 4604645 4604726
Part-No.
turning knob 4585182 on request 4605295 4605370 4605417
Size 1000 bar
Part-No.
sealing cap 4408891 on request 4408921 4455413 4604846
Part-No.
turning knob 4605303 on request 4605304 4605371 4605419
4/12
Type DB500/700/1000
NG 6
up to 25 l/min, up to 1000 bar
Dimensional drawings